
Elizabethtown (1-5; 0-1) -vs- Widener (5-2; 1-0)
12/04/01 at Chester, PA

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 47

Widener 50

Date: 12/04/01
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 75
Site: Chester, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 18 29 47
Widener 18 32 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cherrissa McCoy * 40 7-16 0-2 3-6 1-4 5 3 1 7 0 1 17
43 Tameka Jackson * 28 5-9 0-0 1-2 4-9 13 0 0 2 1 2 11
21 Jessica Smith * 40 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 0 7
33 Kara Terhune * 37 1-8 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 4
20 Lyndsey Raquet * 33 2-8 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 4
22 Jessica Hollinshead 19 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 3 1 3 1 0 4
13 Mary Wismer 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 1-10 6-13 10-36 46 11 6 16 2 7 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-56   35.7% 1-10   10.0% 6-13   46.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Mandy Joachim * 32 5-10 0-0 3-5 5-7 12 3 0 2 1 4 13
22 Nicole Stanley * 33 4-15 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 6 0 5 11
25 Erin Nemshick * 32 4-15 0-1 0-0 5-10 15 3 0 2 1 4 8
33 Nikki Carden * 37 3-16 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6
21 Kate Sudell * 32 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 2 1 2
15 Jackie Sweeney 14 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
13 Brianna O'Donnell 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 4 0 5
20 Erin Hannigan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Rachel Hurwitz 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 20-70 2-10 8-11 16-32 48 13 6 16 8 18 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-70   28.6% 2-10   20.0% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 18

Widener 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cherrissa McCoy 40 7-16 0-2 3-6 1-4 5 3 1 7 0 1 17
43 Tameka Jackson 28 5-9 0-0 1-2 4-9 13 0 0 2 1 2 11
21 Jessica Smith 40 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 0 7
33 Kara Terhune 37 1-8 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 4
20 Lyndsey Raquet 33 2-8 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 4
22 Jessica Hollinshead 19 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 3 1 3 1 0 4
13 Mary Wismer 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-56 1-10 6-13 10-36 46 11 6 16 2 7 47
35.7% 10.0% 46.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Mandy Joachim 32 5-10 0-0 3-5 5-7 12 3 0 2 1 4 13
22 Nicole Stanley 33 4-15 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 6 0 5 11
25 Erin Nemshick 32 4-15 0-1 0-0 5-10 15 3 0 2 1 4 8
33 Nikki Carden 37 3-16 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6
21 Kate Sudell 32 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 2 1 2
15 Jackie Sweeney 14 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
13 Brianna O'Donnell 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 4 0 5
20 Erin Hannigan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Rachel Hurwitz 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 202 20-70 2-10 8-11 16-32 48 13 6 16 8 18 50
28.6% 20.0% 72.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 29

Widener 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cherrissa McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Tameka Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jessica Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kara Terhune 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lyndsey Raquet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessica Hollinshead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mary Wismer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Mandy Joachim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nicole Stanley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Erin Nemshick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nikki Carden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kate Sudell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jackie Sweeney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brianna O'Donnell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Erin Hannigan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rachel Hurwitz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


